Maine law.
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moneys, &c., 
derived from 
such sales. 

Trustees to give 
bond. 

Moneys, &0., 
so received, to 
be paid com­
pany on com­
pletion of road 
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Proviso. 
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unless approved 
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• ch. 401, speoinl 

laws 1864, re­
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townships land, 
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Powers of leg­
islatme herein. 

Basis and per 
centage of 
t:1Xation. 

STATE TAX. 

lected by them, from any sale or mortgage of the property herein 
transferred and conveyed, in the hands of such trustees, who shall 
hold the same ill trust until the said railroad is finished to the town 
of Lincoln; and the trustees aforesaid shall be required to give a 
sufficient bond to the state, to the approval of the governor, for 
the faithful execution of their said trust. The. moneys and secu­
rities so received shall on the completion of said road to the town 
of Lincoln be paid to said railroad company; provided, that the 
moneys and scm'ities so received in trust m·ay, sooner than above 
limited, be used to pay for actual construction of said road be­
tween said town of Lincoln and the eastern boundary of the state, 
when ordered and approved by the governor. 

SECT. 5. No sale, mortgage, transfer or conveyance of the 
timber and lands hereby conveyed to the European and North 
American Railway Company shall be effected unless approved by 
the governor. 

SECT. 6. That so much of the laws embraced in chapter four 
hundred and one of the laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-four, 
as donates or refers to the proceeds of the sale of timber on ten 
townships of the public lands of this state, be and hereby is re­
pealed. 

SECT. 7. The legislature may at any time alter, amend or repeal 
the act incorporating the European and North American Railway 
Company, approved August twentieth, eighteen hundred and fifty, 
or any of its provisions, whenever in their opinion the public good 
may require such alteration, amendment or repeal. -

SECT. 8. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1868. 

An act for the assossment of a state tax for the yoar ono thousand eight hundred and 
sixty-eight, amonnting to eight hnndred six thousand two hundred twenty-five dollars 
nine oents. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECTION 1. That each city, town, plantation, or other place 
hereinafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the 
several sums with which they respectively stand cbarged in the 
following lists; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one 
cent on each poll, a tax of four and one-fourth mills on the dollar 
of the present valuation, for the current disbursements of the 
treasury, and of three-fourths of a mill on the dollar of the valua­
tion established as a basis for the sinking fund created by an act 
approved January twenty-eight, eighteen hundred sixty-five. 



Auburn, 

Durham, 
East Livermore, 
Greene, 

Lewiston, 

Lisbon, 
Leeds, 

Livermore, 

Minot, 

Poland, • 

Turner, 

Wales, 
Webster, 

Amity, 

Ashland, 

Bridgewater, 

Easton, 
Fort Fairfield, 

Glenwood, 
Hodgdon, 

Houlton, 

Linneus, 

Littleton, 

Ludlow, 

Lyndon, 

Mars Hill, 

Masardis, 
Maysville, 

Monticello, 

New Limeriok, 

Orient, 
Prosque Isle, 
Smyrna, 

Sherman, 

Washburn, 
Weston, 

S'I'ATE'I'AX. 

OOUNTYOF ANDROSOOGGIN. 

Six tbousand one bundred tbirty two dollars and seventy 
fou'r oents, 6,132 74, 

Two thollsand three hundred and one dollars, 2,301 00 
One thousand fi ve hundred eleven dollars and ten oents, 1,511 10 
One thousand six hundred ninety five dollars and four 

oents, 
Twelve thousand one hundred forty four dollars and four 

1,695 04 

oents, 12,144 04 
Two thousand twenty throe dollars and sixty three oents, 2,023 63 
One thousand six hundred sixty eig ht dollars and forty 

seven cents, 1,668 47 
Two thousand one hundred fifty seven dollurs and forty. 

five oents, , 2,157 45 
Two thousand seven hundred thirty six dollars and ninety 

three oents, 2,736 93 
Two thousand five hundred ninety four dollars and twenty 

oents, 
Three thousand seven hundred forty eight dollars and 

2,594 20 

seventeen cents, 3,748 17 
Nine hundred forty four dollars and seventy six oents, 944 76 
One thousand five hundred sixty two dollars and forty six 

cents, 1,562 46 

Forty one thousand two hundred nineteen dollars and 
ninety eight oents, 41,219 98 

OOUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 

One hundred forty foul' dollars and ninety 
five oents, 

Three hundred forty five dollars and forty 
three cents, 

Two hundred twenty two dollars and eighty 
oents, 

Eighty five dollars and five oents, 
Four hundred seventy one dollars and 

seventy seven cents, 
Twenty five dollars, 
Five hundrod ninety four dollars and thirty 

five oents, 
One thousand two hundred three dollars 

and sixty cents, 
Three hundred eighty eight dollars and 

thirty five cents, 
Two hundred seventy dollars and seventy 

four cents, 
One hundred twenty three dollars and thirty 

nine cents, 
One hundred thirty one dollars and eighty 

nine cents, 
One hundred twenty five dollars and fifty 

three cents, 
Ninety nine dollars and thirty four oents, 
Two hundred ninety dollars and ninety one 

oents, 
Two hundred seventy two dollars and eighty 

one oents, 
One hundred thirty four dollars and three 

oents, 
Eighty eight dollars and ninety two oents, 
Foul' hundred dollars and ninety eight cents, 
One hundred tw~nty four dollars and twenty 

four oents, 
One hundred thirty seven dollars and seven. 

ty five oents, 
One hundred four dollars and sixty oents, 
Two hundred and twelve dollars, 

144 95 

345 43 

222 80 
85 05 

471 77 
25 00 

594 35 

1,203 60 

388 35 

270 74 

123 39 

131 89 

125 53 
99 34 

290 91 

272 81 

134 03 
88 92 

400, 98 

124 24 

137 75 
104 60 
212 00 

Alva plantation, Eighty four dollars and ninety one oents, 
One hundrod nineteon dollars and si:dy eight 

84 91 
Bancroft do. 

Bonediota do. 
oents, 

Eighty nine dollars and forty seven cents, 
119 68 
89 47 
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STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (OONTINUED.) 

Castle Hill plantation, 
D'Aigle do. 
Dionne do. 

Eaton Gt. do. 
Fort Ken t do. 

Grant Isle do. 

Hamlin do. 
lIIadawaska do. 
lIIapleton do. 
Van Buren' do. 

Fifty dollars Rnd fifty two cents, 
Eighty five dollars and four cents, 
Three hundred thirty nine dollars and fifty 

cents, ' 
Fifty one dollars llnd thirteen cents, 
One hundred forty two dollars and' eight 

cents, 
Two hundred twenty two dollars (lnd ninety 

two cents, 
Sixty five dollars and sixteen cents, 
Two hundred nine dollars and sixteen cents, 
Eighty four dollars and seventy one cents, 
One hundred forty seven dollars and ninety 

onc cents, 
W. ! No.9, R. I, Greenwood's 

Survey, Fifteen dollars and fifty eents, 
No. 11, R. 1, W. E. L. S., Seven dollars !lnd twelve cents, 
E, R. 1, do. Ten dollars, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Fifteen dollars, " 
No.3, R. 2, do. Thirty one dollllrs and twenty flv'ecents, 
A, R. 2, do. Thirteen dollars and seventy scven cents, 
B, R. 2, do. Twenty two dollars, 
D, R. 2, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
E, R. 2, do. Seveu dollars and fifty cents, 
Deerfield Academy Grant, Fifteen dollars, 
Westfield Academy Grant, Fifteen dollars, 
I, R. 2, W. E. L. S., Twenty five cents, 
E. hl1lf K, R. 2, do. Seven dollars a,nd fifty cents, 
W. half K, R. 2, do. Seven dollars and fifty cents, 
T., R. 2, do. Five dollars, 
No.1, R. 3, do. Twenty two dollars, 
No.1, R, 3, do., Nich. Acad., Seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 3, W. E. L.S., Thirty two dollars and fifty cents, 
~ S. pt. No.4, R. 3,. do. Twenty donars, 
} N. pt. No.4, R.3, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.7, R. 3, do. Thirty five dollars, 
No.8, R. 3, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.9, R. 3, do. Twenty five dollars, 
E. half No. 10, R. 3, do. Twelve dollars und fifty cents, 
W. half No. 10, R. 3, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
NE. qr. No. 16, R. 3, do. Six dolll1rs and twenty five cents, 
W. half No. 16, R. 3; do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
N. half No. 17, R. 3, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
S. half No. 17, R. 3, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
S. part No.1, R. 4, do. Twenty five dollars, 
N. pt. No.1, R. 4, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 4, do., N. Y. Acad., Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Forty three dollars, 
E. half No.3, R. 4, do. Fifteen dolll1rs, 
W. half No.3, R. 4, do. Sixteen dollars, 
No.5, R. 4, do. Thirty dollars, 
E. half No.6, R. 4, do. Eighteen dollars and seventy five cents, 
Nil'. qr. No.6, R. 4, do. Four dollars, 
E. half No.7, R. 4, do. Sixteen doli aI'S, 
W. half No.7, R. 4, do. Sixteen doli aI'S, ' 
Half No.8, R. 4, do. Thirteen dollars and fifty cents, 
No.9, R. 4, do .. bloeks, Three dollars and seventy five cents, 
W. balf and S. E. qr. :&0. 10, 

R.4, W. E. L. S., Twenty dollars and sixty-three cents, 
E. half No. 11, R. 4, do. Fifteen dollars, 
SW. qr. No. 11, R. 4, do. Sevell dollars and fifty cents, 
NW. bf. No. 11, R. 4, do. Seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 13, R. 4, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 14, R. 4, do. 'fwelve dollars and fifty cents, 
W. half No. 15, R. 4, do. Eleven dollars, 
E. half No. 15, It. 4, do. Forty dollars, 
No. 16, R. ·1, do. Thirty tbree dollars, 
S. half No. 17, H. 4, do. Ten dollars and twenty cents, 
Pt. N. hf. No. 17, R. 4, do. Four dollars (lnd thirty cents, 
S. part A, R. 5, do. Fourteen dollars and sixty cents, 
N. part A, R. 5, do. Thirty tbree dollars uild fifty cents, 
S. part No.1, R. 5, do. Fifteen dolll1l's, 
N. half No.1, R. 5, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.4, R. 5, do. Thirty five dollars, 
No.5, R. 5, do. Twenty five dollars, 

50 52 
85 04 

339 50 
61 13 

142 08 

222 92 
65 16 

209 16 
84 71 

147 91 

15 50 
7 12 

10 00 
15 00 
31 26 
13 77 
22 00 
12 50 

7 50 
15 00 
15 00 

25 
7 50 
7 50 
5 00 

22 00 
7 50 

32 50 
20 00 
15 00 
35 00 
20 00 
25 00 
12 50 
12 50 

6 25 
12 50 
12 50 
12 50 
25 00 
12 50 
22 50 
43 00 
15 00 
16 00 
30 00 
18 75 
4 00 

16 00 
16 00 
13 50 
3 75 

20 63 
15 00 

7 50 
7 50 

20 00 
12 50 
11 00 
4000 
33 00 
10 20 
4 30 

14 GO 
33 50 
15 00 
25 00 
35 00 
25 00 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.) 

~======================================--
No.6, R 6, W. E. L. S;, Eighteen dollars and seventy five oents, 
No.7, R. 6, do. Twenty two dollars, 
No.8, R. 5, do. Eleven dollars' and fifty oents, 
No.9, R. 6, do. Fifty dolla.rs, 
NW. qr. No.9, .R. 6, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 12, R. 5, Blake, do. Fifteen dollal's, 
1-<0. 12, 1~. 5, do. Twelve dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 13, R. 5, do. Twenty seven dollars !Lnd fifty oents, 
No. 140, R. 6, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 15, R. 6, do. Twenty two dollars, 
N. hf. No. 16, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars and seventy five cents, 
S. hf. No. 16, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars and seventy five oents, 
No. 17, R. 5, do. Thirty tbree dollnrs and seventy five oents, 
No. 18, R. 6, Tr. lots, do. Twenty one dollar. and fifty oents, 
No.9, R. 6, do. Ten dollars and fifty oonts, 
No. 10, R. 6, do. T,venty seven dollars lind fifty cents, 
No. ll, R. 6, do. Thirty nine dollars, 
No. 12, R. 6, do. Forty dollllrs, 
No. 13, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars nnd fifty cont3, 
No. 140, R. 6, do. Thirty five dollars, 
W. hf. No. 15, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars and seventy five oents, 
E. hf. No. 16, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars and seventy five cents, 
No. 16, R. 6, do. Twenty two dollars, 
S. half No. 17, R. G, do. Fifteon dollnrs, 
No.9, R. 7, do. Thirty seven dollars,. 
No. 10, R. 7, do. 'fwenty eight dollars, 
No. 11, R. 7, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 12, R. 7, do. Thirty two dollars, 
No. 13, R. 7, do. Eighteen dollars, 
S. half No. 14, R. 7, do. Twenty doUars, 
NW. qr. No. 14, R. 7, do. Twelve dollars, 
NE. qr. No. 14, R. 7, do. Ten dollars and fifty oents} 
No. 16, R. 7, do. Twenty two dollars, 
Part No. 16, R. 7, do. Ten dollars, 
'Pt. No.1G, R. 7, do. Cary etllis., Six dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 17,R 7,W.E.L.S., H.M.West, Fourteen dollars, 
No. 17, R. 7, do., Cary & Drake, Four dollars, 
No. 17, R. 7, do., Blooks, One dollar, 
No.9, R. 8, W. E. L. S., l!'orty dollars, 
No. 10, R. 8, do. Forty five dollars, 
Half No. ll, R. 8, do., M. H. S., Twenty nine dollars, 
Half No. ll, R. 8, W. E. L. S., Nineteen dollars, 
No. 12, R 8, do. Forty fi ve dollars, 
No. 13, R. 8, do. Twenty eight dollnrs nnd fifty cents, 
HnlfNo. 13, R. 8, do., Litchfield 

Acndemy, Eighteen dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 14, R. 8, W. E. L. S., Thirty three dollars, 
S. half No. 15, R. 8, do. Thirteen dollar", 
N. half No. 15, R. 8, do. Thirteen dollars, 
No. 16, R. 8, <10. Thirty dollnIs, 
S. pt. No. 17, R. 8, do., J. S. 

Gilman, Twenty three dollars, 
Pt. No. 17, R.8, W. E. L. S., 

B. Hunnewell, Three dollars and thirty cents, 
Part No. 17, R. 8, do., Daniel 

Savage, One dollnr and sixty eight oents, 
No. ll, R. 9, W. E. L. S., Fifty dollars, 
No. 12, R. 9, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 13, R. 9, do. Eighteen dollars and twenty cents, 
No. 14,R. 9, do. Fifteen dollnrs, 
No. 15, R. 9, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 16, R. 9, do. Twenty five dollnrs, 
No. ll, R. 10, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty cent~, 
No. ].1, R. 10, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 15, R. 10, do. Twenty two dollnrs, 
No. 16, R. 10, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. half No. 17, R. 10, do. Six dollars, 
No. 18, R. 10, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
Half No. ll, R. ll, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty oents, 
Half No. 12, R. ll, do. Twenty seven dOllars and fifty cents, 
No. 13, R. 11, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty oents, 
S. balf No. 14, R. ll, do. Twelve dollars and fifty oents, 
N. half No. 14, R. 11, do. ~'ifteen dollars, 
S. half No. 15, R. 11, do. Thirteen dollars and fifty cents, 
N. half No. 15, n. ll, do. Thirteen dollars and fifty cents, 

18 75 
22 00 
II 50 
50 00 
17 50 
15 00 
12 60 
27 50 
27 50 
22 00 
13 75 
13 75 
33 75 
21 50 
10 50 
27 50 
3D 00 
40 00 
13 50 
35 00 
13 75 
1375 
22 00 
15 00 . 
37 00 
28 00 
30 00 
32 00 
18 00 
20 00 
12 00 
10 50 
22 00 
10 00 
6 50 

14 00 
400 
1 00 

40 liO 
45 00 
29 00 
19 00 
45 00 
28 50 

IS 50 
33 00 
13 00 
13 00 
30 00 

23 00 

3 30 

1 68 
50 00 
30 00 
18 20 
15 00 
20 00 
25 00 
17 50 
20 00 
22 00 
15 00 

6 00 
27 50 
17 50 
27 50 
27 50 
12 50 
15 00 
13 50 
13 50 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CON'fINUED.) 

No. 16, R. 11, W. E. L. S., Seventeen dollurs and fifty oents, 
No. 17, R. 11, do. Eighteen dollars, 
No. 18, R. 11, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 19, R. 11, do. Twenty two dollnrs and fifty eents, 
No. 20, R. nand 12, do. Forty five dollars, 
No. 11, R. 12, do. Twenty two dollars, 
No. 12, R. 12, do. Twenty two'dollurs, 
No. 1~, R. 12, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 14, R. 12, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 15, R. 12, do. Twenty two dollurs (lnd fifty oents, 
No. 16, R. 12, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 17, R. 12, do. Twenty two dollars, 
W. half and N. E.' qr. No. 18, 

R. 12, W. E. L. S., Twenty dollnrs and fifty cents, 
No. 19, R. 12, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No. 12, R. 13, do. '£wenty five dollars, 
No. 13, R. 13, do. Twenty seven dollars (lnd fifty cents, 
No. 14, R. 13. do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 15, R. 13, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 16, R. 13, do. Seventeen dollnrs (lnd fifty cents, 
No. 17, R. 13, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 18, R. 13, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 11, R. 14, do. Fifty dollars, 
W. half No. 12, R. 14, do. Eleven dollars, 
E. haHNo. 12, R. 14, do. Twelve dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 13, R. 14, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 14, R. 14, do. Thirty seven dollars and fifty conts, 
No. 15, R. 14, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 16, R. 14, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 17, R. 14, do. Fifteen dollars, 
W. half No. 11, R. 15, c\o. '£wenty dollars, 
E. half No. 11, R. 15, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 12, R. 15, do. Thirty three dollars, 
No. 13, R. 15, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 14, R. 15, do. Twenty seven dollars lind fifty oents, 
No. 15, It. 15, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. 12, R. 16, do. Twenty two dollars und fifty oents, 
No. 13, R. 16, do. Forty six dollars and twenty five cents, 
No. 14, R. 16, do. Eighteen dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 12, R. 17, do. Twenty two dollars and filty cents, 

Eleven thousand one hundred sixty four dol-

17 50 
18 00 
20 00 
2'2 50 
45 00 
22 00 
22 00 
27 50 
27 50 
2250 
20 00 
22 00 

20 50 
25 00 
25 00 
27 50 
27 50 
20 00 
17 50 
20 00 
30 00 
50 00 
11 00 
12 50 
22 50 
37 50 
30 00 
30 00 
15 00 
20 00 
20 00 
33 00 
27 50 
27 50 
15 00 
22 50 
46 25 
18 50 
22 50 

lars and ninety two oents, 11,164 92 

Bahhvin, 
Bridgton, 

Brunswick, 

Cape Elizllbeth, 

Casco, 
Cumberland, 

Falmouth, 

Freeport, 

Gorham, 

Gray, 

Harpswell, 

Harrison, 

Naples, 

Now G1oucestol', 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 

One thousand sixty seven dollars and forty ono cents, 
Three thousand four hundred ninety ono dollars and 

ninety one cents, 
Eight thousand eight hundred seventeen dollars and eigh­

teen cents, 
Three thousand seven hundred ninety three dollars and 

fifty four cen ts, 
One thousand sixty six dollars and five oents, 
Two thousand two hundred eighty one dollars and sixty 

oents, 
Three thousand ono hundred fourtoen dollars and twelve 

cents, 
Four thousand one hundred fourteen dollars and twelve 

conts, 
Five thousand six hundred twenty one dollars and six 

cents, 
One thousand eight hundred foul' dollars and forty eight 

oents, 
Two thousand two hundred thirty five dollars and forty 

five oents, 
One thousand two hundred thirty eight dollars and sixty 

eight cents, 
One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and fifty 

two oents, 
Three thousand three hundre(l thirty throe dollars and 

sevonty seven cents, 

1,067 41 

3,491 91 

8,817 18 

3,793 54 
1,066 05 

2,281 60 

3,114 12 

4,114 12 

5,621 06 

1,8M 48 

2,235 45 

1,238 68 

1,169 52 

3,333 77 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, (CONTINUED.) 

North Yarmouth, 

Otisfield, 

Portland, 

Pownal, 

Raymond, 
Soarborough, 

Aebngo, 
Standish, 

Westbrook, 

Windham, 

Yarmouth, 

Two thou saud two hundred seveuty six dollars amI thirty 
two cents, 

One thousand two hundred eighty two dollars and thirty 
seven oents, 

Eighty nine thousaud three hundred seveuty two dollars 
and forty foul' cents, 

One thousaud seven hundred thirty two dollars and eight 
cents, 

Eight hundred thirty nine dollars and four cents, 
Two thousand five hundred oleven dollars and seventy 

four oents, . 
Seven hundred fifty dollars and thirty nine conts, 
Two thousand two hundred sixty three dollars and fifty 

four Dents, 
Nine thousand one hundred eighty one dollars and twenty 

four oents, 
Three thousand nine hundred thirty nine dollars and 

fourteen cents, 
Foul' thousand six hundred fifty eight dollars and ninety 

seven cen ts, 

One hundred sixty oue thousand nine hu ndred fifty six 

2,276 32 

1,282 37 

89,372 44 

1,732 08 
839 04 

2,511 74 
750 39 

2,263 54 

9,181 24 

3,939 14 

4,658 97 

dollurs and sixteen ceuts, IGl,936 16 

Avon, 
Cnrtha.gB, 

Chestorvillo, 

Freeman, 

Farmington, 
Industry, 
.Jay, 

Kingfield, 

Madrid, 
New Shuron, 

New Vineyard, 
Phillips, 

Rangely, 

Salem, 

Strong, 

Temple, 
Weld, 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. 

Six hundred fifty one dollDrs and fift,y one cents, 
Three hundred eighteen dollars and pinety nine 

cents, 
One thousand one hundred eighty [our dollars 

and niuety nine cents, 
Six hundred forty seven dollars nnd twenty six 

cents, 
Five thousand dollars and ninety six cellls, 
Nine hundred two dollars aud thirty five cents, 
One thousand eight hundred forty two dollars 

and six ty one cents, 
Four hnndred ninety eight dollars and sevonty 

sevan cen ts, . 
Two hundred twenty five dollars and eight cents, 
Two thousand one hundred forty three dollars 

and thirty two cents, 
Seven hundred eighteen dollars and eighty oents, 
Ono thousand six hundred twonty two dolla"" 

ami twenty cents, 
Two hundred eighteon dollaTs and fifty four 

cents, 
Three hundred fifty nine dQUars and fony one 

cents, 
Seven hundred sixty six dollars and fifty two 

cents, 
Five hundred sixty nine dollars and five cents, 
Eight hundred eighty six dollars and eighty 

five oents, 
Wilton, Two thousand three hundred ninety two dollars, 
Letter E, Sixty five dollars and fifty five oents, 
E. pt. No.6, neal' Phillips, Fourteen doliars, 
W. pt. No. G, do, Ten dollars, 
No.4, R. 1, . B. K. P., Seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 2, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 2, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
S. hf. No.4, R. 3, do. Eight dollars, 
D, Twenty four dollars, 
No.2, R. I, W. n. P., Fifteen doIlars, 
No.3, R. 1, Twenty five dollnrs, 
No.1, R. 2, W. B. P., T,volve doliars, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty oents, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 3, do. Sixteen dollars, 
S. hf. No. I, R. 3, do. Eight dollars, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Twenty two dollars nnd fifty cents, 

61 

651 51 

318 99 

1,184 9D 

647 2G 
5,000 96 

902 35 

1,842 61 

498 77 
225 08 

2,143 32 
718 80 

1,622 20 

218 5~ 

35D 41 

7G6 52 
569 05 

886 85 
2,302 00 

65 55 
14 00 
10 00 
7 50 

22 50 
22 50 
8 00 

2-i 00 
15 00 
25 00 
12 00 
27 50 
16 00 
8 00 

22 50 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, (CONTINUED.) 

No.3, R. 3, W. B. P., Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 4, do. Fifteen dollars, 
S. hf. No.1, R. 4, do. Twenty dollars, 
N. hf. No.2, R.4, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 5, do; Thirty five dollars, 
No.2, H. 5, do. Twenty five dollars, 
S. hf. No.1, R. 6, do, Sevontecn dollars and fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 6, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 8, do. Thirty six dollars and twenty five cents, 
Gore N. of Nos. 2 and 3, R. 

6, Dead River, Seven dollars and nfty cents, 
No.4, set off fm. Carthage, Fifteen dollars, 

Twenty one thousand four hundred seventy three 

27 50 
15 00 
20 00 
12 50 
35 00 
25 00 
17 50 
12 50 
36 25 

7 50 
15 00 

dollars and one cont, 21,473 01 

Amherst, 
Aurora, 
Bluehill, 

Brooklin, 
Brooksville, 
Buoksport, 

Castino, 

Cranberry Isle, 

Deer Isle, 

Dedham, 
Eastbrook, 
Eden, 

EllslYorth, 

FranltJin, 
Gouldsborough, 
Hanoook, 
Mariavillo, 
Mount Desert, 
Orland, 

Otis, 
Penobscot, 
Sedgwiek, 
Sullivan, 
Surry, 
Tremont, 

Trenton, 

Verona, 
Waltham, 
Swans Island, 
No.7, 
No.3, N. D., 
No.4, do. 
Strip N. of No.3, 
Strip N. of No.4, 
No.8, South Div., 
No.9, do. 
No. 10, adj. Steuben, 
No. 16, M. D., 
No. 21, do. 
No. 22, do. 
No. 28, do. 
No. 32, do. 
No. 33; do. 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 

Two hundred fifty one dollars and six cents, 
'fwo hundred one dollars and ninety six cents, 
One thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars and 

nineteen cents, 
Six hundred eighty four dollars and fifty three cents, 
Nine hundred ninety eight dollars and two cents, 
Four thousand eight hundred eighty three dollars 

and forty nine cents, 
Three thousand eight hundre.d twenty five dollars 

and fifty five cents, ' 
Two hundred sixty nine dollars and twenty eight 

cents, 
One thousand eight hundred nineteen dollars and 

ninety eight cents, 
Four hundred seventy three dollars and sevon cents, 
One hundred forty seven dollars and twenty cents, 
Seven hundred ninety four dollars eighty two 

cents, 
Four thousand four hundred eighty nine dollars 

and ninety seven cents, 
Six hundred seventeen' dollars and thirty nine cents, 
Nine hundred seven dollars and eighty five cents, 
Six hundred sixty eight dollars and thirty three cents, 
Two hundred forty six dollars and tbirty five cents, 
Six hundred fifty one dollars ond fifteen conts, 
One thousand five hundred sixty six dollars and forty 

six oent.s, 
One hundred thirteen dollars ond eighteen cents, 
Nine hundred seventy dollars and thirteen cents, 
Nine bundred sixty two dollars and sixty eight conts, 
t\ix hundred eighty two dollars ond four cents, 
Eight hUlldred twenty three dolhus and five cents, 
Nine hundred sixty eight dollars and ninety nine 

oents, 
One thousand two hundred six dollars and thirty four 

cents, 
Two hundred twenty ono dollars and sixty six cents, 
Two hundred twenty one dolhus and twenty six oents, 
One hundred ten dollars and eight oents, 
Fifty six dollars and fifteen eonts, 
Eighty dollars, 
Eighty dollars, 
Fifteen dollars, 
Fifteen dolhus, 
Fifteen dollars, 
Fifteen dollars, 
Thirty dollars, 
Fifty dollars, 
Fifty dollars, 
Fifty dollars, 
Fifty dollars, 
Eighty dolhtrS, 
Ninoty dolhLI's, 

251 06 
201 96 

1,795 19 
684 53 
998 02 

4,883 49 

3,825 55 

269 28 

1,819 98 
473 07 
101720 

794 82 

4,489 97 
617 39 
907 85 
668 33 
2016 35 
(351 15 

1,566 46 
113 18 
970 13 
962 68 
682 04 
823 05 

908 99 

1,206 34 
221 66 
221 26 
llO 08 

56 15 
80 00 
80 00 
15 00 
15 00 
15 00 
15 00 
30 00 
50 00 
50 00 
50 00 
50 00 
80 00 
90 00 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, (CONTINUED.) 

No. 34, M. D., Eil.lhty dollars, 
No. 35, do. Eighty dollars, 
No. 39, do. One hundred dollars, 
No. 40, do. Sixty dollars, 
No. 41, do. Fifty dollars, 
Butter Island, Three dollars and seventy five ccnts, 
Eagle do. Six dollars, 
Spruce Head and Beat 

Islands, Three dollars, 
Beach Island, One dollar and seventy five cents, 
Hog do., One dollar and seventy five cents, 
Bradburys do., Two dollars and fifty cents, 
Pond do., near Littlc 

Deer Island, Sixty three cents, 
Wcstern do., Fifty cents, 
Little Spruce Head do., One dollar, 
Pond Island, Four dollars, 
Calf do. Two dollars and fifty cents, 
West Black do. Fifty cents, 
East Black do. Scventy fivo cents, 
Placentia do. Two dollars, 
Long do. 'rwenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
Marshalls do. Three dollars and fifty cents, 
Great Duck do. One dollar and twenty five cents, 
Pickerings Island, Five dollMS, 
Old Harbor do. One dollar and fifty cents, 

Thirty two thousand six hundred eighty one dollars 

80 00 
80 00 

100 00 
60 00 
50 00 

3 75 
6 00 

3 00 
1 75 
1 75 
2 50 

63 
50 

1 00 
4 00 
2 50 

50 
75 

2 00 
22 50 
3 50 
1 25 
5 00 
1 50 

and fifty nine cents, 32,681 59 

Albion, 

Augusta, 

Belgrade, 

Benton, 
Cbelsea, 
China, 

Clinton, 

Farmingdale, 

Fayette, 

Gardiner, 

Hallowell, 

Litchfield, 

Manchester, 

Monmouth, 

Mount Vernon, 

Pittston, 

Readfield, 

Rcme, 
Sidney, 

Vassalborough, 

Vienna, 
Waterville, 

Wayne, 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. 

One thousand five hundred twenty sevon dollars and 
sLdy seven oents, 

Twclve thousand three hundrcd twelve dollars and eighty 
cents, 

One tbousand seven hundrcd eigbt dollars and ninety 
eight cents, 

Eigbt hundred eighty dollars and twenty seven cents, 
Seven hundred sixty nine dollars and seventy five cents, 
Two thousand seven hundred eighty five dollars and thir-

teen cents, 
One thousand three hundred fifty four dollars and thirty 

six oents, . 
One thousand six hundred sixty eight dollars and seventy 

oents, 
One tbousand one hundred fifteen dollars and twenty 

oents, 
Eigbt thousand six hundred twenty five dollars and ninc­

ty cents, 
Five tbousand four hundred thirty-four dollars and twenty 

thrce cents, 
Two thousand three hundred seventy nine dollars and 

seventy seven cents,' 
One thousand four hundred eighty dollars and eighty nine 

cents, 
Two thousand five hundred fourteen dollars and forty six 

cents, 
One thousand five hundrcd seventy nine dollars and sixty 

oents, 
Three thousand one hundred fOllr dollars and twenty two 

cents, 
Two tbousand five hundred thirty two dollars and thirty 

nine cents, 
Six hundred forty throe dollars and eighty nine cents, 
Two tbousand five hundred forty nine dollars and nine-

teen cents, • 
Three thousand six hundred ninety six dollars and twenty 

nine cents, 
Seven hundred fifty seven dollars and thirteen oents, 
Six thousand seven hundred fifty dollars and thirty five 

oents, 
One thousand two hundred eighty two dollars nnd ninety 

six cents, 

1,527 67 

12,312 80 

1,708 98 
880 27 
769 76 

2,785 13 

1,354 36 

1,668 70 

1,115 20 

8,625 90 

5,434 23 

2,379 77 

1,480 89 

2,514 46 

1,579 60 

3,104 22 

2,532 39 
643 89 

2,549 19 

3,696 29 
757 13 

6,750 35 

1,282 96 
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West Gardiner, 

Windsor, 

Winslow, 
Winthrop, 

Clinton Gore, 
Unity pl., 

Camdon, 

Cushing, 
Friendship, 
Hope, 

North Haven, 
Rockland, 

STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF KENNEBEO, (CONTINUED.) 

One thonsand fonr hnndred ninety five dollars and twenty 
three oents, 

One thonsand threo hnndred seventy three dollars and 
thirteen cents, 

Two thonsand fifty two dollars nnd nineteen oents, 
Threo thonsand eight hundred fifty dollars and seventy 

six cents, 
Sixty six dollnrs and ten oonts, 
Fifty two dollars and eight cents, 

Seventy six thousand three hundred forty three dollars 

1,495 23 

1,373 13 
2,052 19 

3,850 76 
66 10 
52 08 

and sixty two cents, 76,3<13 62 

COUN'l'Y OF KNOX. 

One thousand two hundred seventy dollars and fifty threo 
cents, 

Five thousand three hundred twenty dollars and forty one 
oents, 

Five hundred nineteen dollnrs and seventy One oen'ts, 
Six hundred nineteen dollars and fifty five oents, 
One thousand two hundred seven dollal's and seventy 

eight cents, 
Seven hundred thirty four dollars and sixteen oents, 
Thirteen thousand ninety one dollars and eighty three 

oents, 

1,270 53 

5,320 H 
619 n 
619 55 

1,207 78 
734 16 

South Thomaston, One thousand soven hundred sixty three dollars and sixty 
13,091 83 

1,763 69 

1,678 15 

10,309 42 

2,558 50 
997 25 

4,516 80 

St. Georgo, 

Thomaston, 

Union, 

• Vinalhaven, 
Wal'ron, 

Wllshington, 

nine cents, 
One thousand six hundred seventy eight dollars and 

fifteen oents, 
Ten thousand three hundred nine dollars and forty two 

oents, 
Two thous!1nd fivo hundred fifty eight dollars and fifty 

oents, 
Nine hundrod ninety seven dollars and twenty five cents, 
Fonr thousand fi vo hundred sixteen dollars and eighty 

cents, 
One thousand two hundred eighty two dOllars and fifty 

two oenls, 
Matinicus Isle, Eighty eight dollars and twenty four cents, 
Musole Ridgo pl., One hundred four dollars and twenty four oents, 

1,282 52 

88 24 
104 24 

Alna, 

Boothbay, 
Bremen, 
Bristol, 

Dam ariscotta, 
Dresden, 

Edgeoomb, 
Jefferson, 
Neweastle, 
Nobleborough, 

SomorviJIe, 

Southport, 
Waldoborough, 
Westport, 
Whitefield, 

Wiscasset, 
Monhegan Isle, 

Forty six thousand sixty two dollars and seventy eight 
cents, : 46,062 78 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

One thousand one hundred eighteen dollars and eighty six 
oents, 

Two thousand twenty five dollars And forty four oents, 
Six hundred sixteen dollars and fifty one cents, 
Two thousand one hundred nineteen dollars and seventy 

six cents, 
Three thousand eight dollars and ninety three oents, 
One thousand six hundred forty five dollars and fifty eight 

oents, 
Eight hundred ninety eight dollars and forty three cents, 
Two thousand twenty nine dollars and twenty eight oents, 
Three thousand two hundred forty nine dollars and ten 

oents, 
One thousand three hundred eleven dollars and sixty six 

oents, 
Foul' hundred dol1l1rs and forty six cents, 
Six hundred fifty three dollars and seventy oents, 
Fve thousand sixty two dollars and twenty cents, 
Seven hundred fitty four dollars and eighty six oenta, 
One thousand nine hundred sixty eight dollars and twenty 

two oents, 
Four thousand thirty nine dollars and thirty seven oents, 
One hundred nineteen dol1l'1rs and sixteen oents, 

Thirty one thousand twenty one dollars and fifty two 

1,118 86 
2,025 44 

616 51 

2,119 76 
3,008 93 

1,645 58 
898 43 

2,029 28 

3,249 10 

1,311 66 
400 46 
653 70 

5,062 20 
764 86 

1,968 22 
<1,039 37 

119 16 

oents, 31,021 52 



Albany, 
Andover, 
Bethel, 

Brownfield, 

Buokfield, 

Byron, 
Canton, 

Denmark, 
Dixfield, 
Fryeburg, 

Giload, 
Grafton, 
Greenwood. 
Hanover, 
Hartford, 
Hobron, 
Hiram, 

Lovell, 

Mason, 
Mexioo, 
Newry, 
Norway, 

Oxford, 

Paris, 
Peru, 
Porter, 
Roxbury, 
Rumford, 

Stow, 
Stoneham, 
Sumner, 

Sweden, 
Upton, 
Waterford, 

STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF OXFORD. 

Sevon hundred six dollars and eight oents, 
Four hundred fifty seven dollars and forty oents, 
Two thousand nine hundred seven dollars and forty four 

cents, 
Ono thousand one hundred ninety one dollars and eighty 

five oents, 
Two thousand five hundred twenty eight dollars and 

twelve oents, . 
One hundred sixty one dollars and seventy nine oents, 
One thousand one hundred nine dollars and twenty eight 

eents, 
One thousand five dollars nnd thirty six oents, 
One thousand one hundred dollars and seventy four oonts, 
Two thousand seven hundred fifty seven dollars and thirty 

six oents, . 
Three hundred eighteen doliars and eighteen cents, 
One hundred sixteen dollars and eighty one oents, 
Five hundred ninety nine dollars and twenty five cents, 
Two hundred twenty nine dollars and eleven oents, 
One thousand three hundred two dollars and eleven oents, 
One thousand ninety four dollars and ninety oents, 

. One thousand two hundred threo dollars and seventy two 
oents, 

One thousand three hundred sixty seven dollars and eigh-
teen oents, 

One hundred uine dollars and fifty six oents, 
Four hundred twenty four dullars aud sixty niue cents, 
Four hundred thirty uine dollars and twenty seven oents, 
Two thousand seven hundred six dollars a·ud tweuty four 

oents, . 
One thousand fivo hundred tweuty nine dollars and twenty 

three oeuts, 
Four thousaud twenty four dollars and twenty oents, 
One thousand dollars and seventy one oents, 
Nine hundred thirty three dollars and seventy two cents, 
Two hundred fifteen dollars and seventy eight cents, 
One thousand four hundred twenty seven dollars and 

ninety nine cents, 
Three hundred sixty eight dollars and forty eight oents, 
Two hundred fifty one dollars and twenty five cents, 
One thousand two hundred fifty nine dollars and eleven 

oents, 
Nine hundred eighty one dollars nnd thirty three oents, 
One hundred seventy two dollnrs and five oents, 
One thousand seven hundrod fifty nine dollars and thirty 

seven oents, 
Woodstock, Eight hundred fifty two dollars and twelve oents, 
Franklin pl., One hundred thirty two dollars and eighty three oents, 
Hamlin's Grant, Eighty eight dollars and sixty four cents, 
Milton pI., One hundred forty one dollars and sixty five cents, 
Riley pI., Twenty five dollars and twenty seven oonts, 
Andover No. Sur-

plus and West, Nineteen dollars, 
C, Ten dollars, 
C Surplus, Fifteen dollars, 
No.4, R. 1, Forty dollars, 
No.5, R. 1, Thirty dollars, 
No.4, R. 2, Twenty two dullars, 
No.5, R. 2, Twenty five dollars, 
No.4, R. 3, Twenty dollars, 
No.5, R. 3, Fifteen dollars, 
No. d, R. 4, Twenty dollars, 
No.5, R. 4, Twenty three dollars and fifty cents, 
S. hf. No.5, R. 5, Nine dollars, 
N. hf. No.5, R. 5, Five dollnrs, 

Thirty nine thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and 

706 08 
457 40 

2,907 44 

1,191 85 

2,528 12 
161 79 

1,109 28 
1,005 36 
1,100 74 

2,757 36 
318 18 
116 81 
599 25 
229 11 

1,302 11 
1,094 90 

1,20372 

1,367 18 
109 56 
424 69 
439 27 

2,706 24 

1,529 23 
4,024 20 
1,000 71 

933 72 
215 78 

1,427 99 
368 48 
251 25 

1,259 11 
981 33 
172 05 

1,759 37 
852 12 
132 83 

88 64 
141 65 

25 27 

19 00 
10 00 
15 00 
40 00 
30 00 
22 00 
25 00 
20 00 
15 00 
20 00 
23 50 
9 00' 
5 00 

sixty seven cents, 39,253 67 
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CHAP. 605. OOUNTY OF PENOBSOOT. 

Alton, Two huudred ninety two dollars lind nineteen cents, 292 19 
Argyle, One hundred ninety four dollars and forty six oent·s, 194 46 
Bangor, Thirty thousand one hundred seven dollllrs and sixty 

five oents, 30,107 65 
Bradford, Nine hundred thirty three dollars and sixty seven 

933 67 oents, 
Bradley, Five hundrod eighty three dollars and thirty two 

cent~, 583 32 
Brewer, Two thousand eight hundred eighteen dollars and four-

teen oents, 2,818 14 
Burlington, Three hundred twenty four dollars lIud eighty five 

oents, 324 85 
Carmel, Nine hundred forty four dollars and seventeen cents, 9<14 17 
Carroll, T",o hundred seventy three dollars and fifty nine 

cents, 273 59 
Charleston, One thousand seventy dolIars arid forty oents, 1,070 40 
Chester, One hundred forty doUars and twenty four oents, 140 24 
Clifton, One hundred eighty three dolIars and thirty one cen~s, 183 31 
Corinna, One thousand one hundred seventy two dollars and 

twenty nine cents, 1,172 29 
Corinth, One thousand five hundred seventy three dollars and 

twenty five cents, 1,573 25 
Dexter, Two thousand three hundred twenty nine dollars lind 

fifteen oents, 2,329 15 
Dixmont, One thousand one hundred forty two dollars and three 

oents, 1,142 03 
Eddington, Six hundred twenty dollars and forty six oents, 620 46 
Edinburg, Sixty eight dollars and seventy four oents, 68 74 
Enfield, Two hundred forty dolIars and forty four cents, 240 44 
Etna, Five hundred sixteen dolIal's and fifty two oents, 516 52 
Exeter, One thousand five hundred twenty two dolIars and 

ninety five cents, 1,522 95 
Garland, One tbousand sixty five dolIars and ninety two cents, 1,065 92 
Glenburn, Five hundred seventy eight do lIars and ninety eigbt 

oents, 578 98 
Greenbush, Three bundred fifteen dollars and forty seven cents, 315 47 
Greenfield, Two hundrod six dollars and nine oents, 206 09 
Hampden, Two thouso,nd nine hundred forLy five dollars and ten 

cents, 2,945 10 
Hermon, Nine hundred eighty eight do lIars and seventy five 

oents, 988 75 
Holden, Eight hundred forty six dollars and forty nine oents, 8406 49 
Howland, One hundred seventy three dollars and sixty oents, 173 GO 
Hudson, Three hundr,ed fifty three dollars and thirty nine 

oents, 353 39 
Kenduskeag, Six bundred dollars and fifty six cents, 600 56 
Lagrange, Four hundred eighty dollars and fifty eight oents, 480 58 
Lee, Five hundred four dollars and seven oents, 504 07 
Levant, Nine hundred twenty six dollars and ninety nine 

oents, 926 99 
Lincoln, One thousand folir hundred fifty five dollars and sev-

enty cents, 1,455 70 
Lowell, Three hundred twenty three dollars and nineteen 

cents, 323 19 
lIfattawamkeag, One hundred twenty five dollars and sixty five cents, 125 65 
lIfaxfleld, Eighty eight dollars and thirty one oen.ts, ' 88 31 
Milford, Seven hundred fifty seven dollars nnd seventy five 

oents, 757 75 
lIIt, Chase, Seventeen dollars and fifty oents, 17 50 
Newburg, Eight hundred fifty five dollars and thirty six oents, 855 36 
Newport, One thousand two hundred fifty six dollars and twenty 

two oents, 1,256 22 
Oldtown, Two thousand seven bundrec\ ninety doUars and se\'-

enty four oents, 2,790 74 
Orono, One thousand seven hundred nineteen dollars and 

seventy seven cents, 1,719 77 
Orrington, One thousand seven hundred eighty one dollars and 

sixty one eents, 1,781 61 
Passadumkeag, One hundred thirty dollars and eighty two cents, 130 82 
Patten, Six bundred thirty four dollars and ninety eight cents, 634 98 
Plymouth, Seven hundred twenty one dolIars and fifty seven 

oents, 721 57 
Prentiss, One hundred thirty six dolIars and thirty nine cents, 136 39 
Springfield, Four bundred twenty three dollars, 423 00 
Stetson, Eight hundred tbirty two dolIars and fifty eight oents, 832 58 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.) 

Veazie, Seven hundred one dollars and forty two cents, 
Winn, One hundt'ed twenty five dollars nnd seventy cents, 
No.3, R. 1, N.B.P.P., Twenty dollars, . 
No.4, R. 1, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.5, R. 1, do. 

Amherst Academy, Twelve dollars and fifty cents j 

No.6, H.·3, N.D.P.P., Thirty two dollars and Jiffy cents, 
sW • .t No.6, R. 4, do. Sevell dollars and· fifty oents, 
!l No.6, R. 4, do. Twency fivc dullars, 
No.7, R. 4, do. Thirty one dollars, 
No.2, R. 8, N. W. P., Two dollars and fifty cents, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 8, do. Two dollal'8 and fifty cents, 
W. hf. No.3, R. 8, do. Two dollars and fifty oents, 
No.2, Indian Pur., Fifteen dollars, 
Z Tracts, N. of No.2, Two dollars, 
No.2, R. 9, N. W. P .. Thirty one dollars, 
No.3, R. 9, do Twenty six dollars and fifty cents, 
A, R. 6, W. E. L. S., Twenty dolll1rs, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.2, R. 6, do. Twenty five dollars,. 
S. hf. No.3, R. 6, do. Eleven dollars, 
N. pt. No.3, R. 6, do. Ten dollars, 
oE. 4 No.6, R. 6, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
No.7, R. 6, do. Twenty seven dollars nnd fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 6, do. Twenty two dollars, 
A, R. 7, do. Twenty one dollars and fifty oenls; 
No.1, R. 7, do. Seventeen dollars nnd fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 7, do. Twent,y dollars, 
No.3, R. 7, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents; 
S. hf. No.4, R. 7, do. Fifteen dollnrs and fifty cents, 
NW. J No.5, R. 7, do. Six dollars, 
No.6, R. 7, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.7, R. 7, do. Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 7, do. Sixteen dollars, 
No.8, R. 7, block., do. Three dollnrs, 
Hopkins Academy; l!J. 

Division, Fourteen dollars, 
Hopkins Academy, W. 

Division, Twelve dollars, 
A, R. 8 & 9, W.E.L.S., Eighteen dollars, 
No.3, Indian PUI'., Seventeen dollars and fifty cents; 
No.4, do. Ten dollars, 
No.4, R. 8, W.E.L.S., Ten dollal's, 
S. hf. No.2, R. 8, do. Ten dollars, 
N. hf. No. 2, ~. 8, do. Fifteen dollars, 
E. hf. ·No. 3, R. 8, do. Seventeen dollars "ud fifty conts, 
No.4, R. 8, do. Twenty seven dollars nnd fifty cents, 
No.5, R. 8, do Twenty dollars, 
E. hf. No.6, R 8, do. Thirteen dolla,s and fifty cents, 
W. hf. No.6, R. 8, do. Thirteen dollars and fifty oents, 
N. hf. No.7, R. 8, do. Thirteen dollars and fifty cents, 
SW. 4 No.7, R. 8, do. Seven dollars, 
No.8, RI 8, do. 'rwenty one dollars, 
Mnttamiscontis, Five uollars, 
No.1, North Division, Fifteen dollars, 
S. hf. No.2, do. Fifty dollara, 
N. hf. No.2, do. Twenty dollars, 

Sel'enty two thousand sevon hundred sixty nino dol-

701 42 
125 70 

20 00 
25 00 

12 50 
32 50 

7 50 
25 00 
3100 

2 50 
250 
2 50 

15 00 
2 00 

31 00 
26 50 
20 00 
20 00 
25 00 
II 00 
10 00 
12 50 
27 50 
22 00 
21 50 
17 50 
20 00 
12 50 
15 50 
6 00 

15 00 
12 50 
16 00 
3 00 

14; 00 

12 00 
18 00 
17 50 
10 00 
10 00 
10 00 
15 00 
17 50 
27 50 
20 00 
13 50 
13 50 
13 50 

7 00' 
21 00 
5 00 

15\,00 
50 00 
20 00 

lars and seven cents, 72,769 07 

Abbot, 

Atkinson, 

Barnard, 
Bowerbank, 
Blanebard, 
Brownville, 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 

Fivo hundred seventy one dollars and thirty one 
cents, . 

Six hundred sixty seven dollars and eighty nine 
conts, 

Seventy four dollars and seventy four cents, 
Fifty two dollars and fifty nine conts, 
Ono hundred sixteen dollars and eighty two cents, 
Five hundred twenty seven dollars and twenty 

eight cents, 

571 31 

667 89 
74 H 
5259 

ll6 82 

527 28 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PISCA'l'AQUIS, (CON1'INUED.) 

Dover, 

Foxcroft, 

Guilford, 
Greenville, 

Ringsbury, 
Medford, 
Monson, 

Milo, 

Orneville, 

Pari<man, 

Sangerville, 

Two thousand eighty two dollars and twenty-eight 
cents, 

One thousand one hundred ten dollars and thirty 
four cents, 

Reven hundred six dollars and thirty cents, _ 
TITO hundred twenty two dollars and seventy seven 

cents, 
One hundred twelve dollars and thirty eents, 
One hundred eighty four dollars and forty six cents, 
Four hundred seventy one dollars and sixty four 

cents, 
Six hundred twenty nine dollars and twenty six 

cents, 
Three hundred forty one dollars and thirty three 

oents, 
One thousand twenty three dollars and oighty five 

cent,s, 
One thousand two hundred thirty dollurs I1nd 

seventy eight cents, 
Sobec. Seven hundred fourteen dollars and one oent, 
Shirley, One hundred seventy dollars and forty one cents, 
"'ellington, Four llUndred eighty uollars and nine cents, 
Williamsburg, Ninety five dollars and forty eight oents, 
No.4, H. 8, N. W. P., Eleven dollars, 
No.8, R. 8, do. Eleven dollars, 
No.5, R. 9, dO'IEleven dollars, 
N. hf. No.6, R. 9, do. Five doliars and fifty cents, 
S. hf. No.6, R. 9, do. ;Five doliurs and fifty cents, 
N o.8,R.9,do., Eliiotsv'le,IEleven dollars, 
No.9, R. 9, do., formerly 

lJUrt of Wilson, Five dollars and fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 5, B. P., Fifteen dollnrs, 
No.2, R. 6, do. 1'wenty five doliars, 
No. I, R. 9, W.E. L.S., Seventeen uollars, 
No.2, R. 9, do. Seventeen dolinrs and fifty cents, 
Xo. ·1, H. 9, do. Twenty five doliars, 
No.5, It. 9, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.6, R. 9, do. Twenty five dollurs, 
E. hf. No.7, R. 9, do. Thirteen doliars, 
W. hf. No.7, R 9, do. Eleven doll are, 
No.8, R. 9, do. Twenty doliars, 
No. 0, R. 9, do. Thirty five dollars, 
No. 10, R. 9, do. Fifty dollars, 
E. hf. A, R. 10, do. Fifteen dollars, 
W. hf. A, R. 10, do. Ten dollars, 
No.1, It. 10, do. Twenty dolll1rs, 
No.2, R. 10, do. Sixteen dollars, 
No.3, R. 10, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 10, do. Fifty five doli aI's, 
E. hf. No.5, R. 10, do. Fifteen dollnrs, 
NW. qr. No.5, R. 10, do. Sefcn dollars and fifty cents, 

• !'l1V. qr. No.5, R. 10, do. Six dollars, 
No.6, R. 10, do Twenty seven dollars and fifty conts, 
S. ~ No.7, R. 10, do. Seventeen dollnrs und fifty cents, 
N. t No.7, R. 10, do. Nine dollars, 
No.8, R. 10, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
No.9, R. 10, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 10, R. 10, do. Twenty six doliars and fifty cents, 
B, R. ll, do. Twenty five doliurs, 
A, R. 11, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.1, R. 11, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.2, R. 11, do. Sixteen doll!trs and fifty cents} 
No.3, R.ll, do. Ten dollars, 
No.4, R. Ii, do. Thirty six uolims, 
No.5, R. 11, do. 'rhirty seven dollars, 
No.6, R. 11, do. Thirty five dollars, 
No.7, R. 11, do. Twenty five doliars, 
No.8, R. 11, do. Twenty doliurs, 
No.9, R. 11, do. Thirty one dollars, 
No. 10, R. 11, do. Twenty eight dOliars, 
Bowdoin CoiL, East, do. Eleven doliars, 
Bowdoin Call., W., do. Eleven dollars, 
S. hf. A, R. 12, do. "even teen dollars, 
N. hf. A, R. 12, do. Fifteen dollars, 
N. f No.1, R. 12, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 

2,082 28 

1,llO 34 
706 30 

222 77 
112 80 
184 46 

471 64 

629 26 

341 33 

1,023 85 

1,230 78 
714 01 
170 41 
480 09 

95 48 
11 00 
11 00 
11 00 

5 50 
5 50 

11 00 

5 50 
15 00 
25 00 
17 00 
17 50 
25 00 
20 00 
25 00 
13 00 
11 00 
20 00 
35 00 
50 00 
15 00 
10 00 
20 00 
16 00 
17 50 
55 00 
Iii 00 

7 50 
6 00 

27 50 
17 50 
9 00 

22 50 
22 50 
26 50 
25 00 
30 00 
30 00 
16 50 
10 00 
36 00 
37 00 
35 00 
25 00 
20 00 
31 00 
28 00 
11 00 
11 00 
17 00 
15 00 
22 50 



STATE TAX. 

OOUN1'Y OF PISOATAQUIS, (OONTINUED.) 

S.l No.1, R.12, W.E.L.S , Eleven dollars, 
No.2, R. 12, do .. Twenty two dollars and fifty cen ts, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 12, do. Ten doliars, 
W. hf. No.3, R. 12, do. Ten dollars, 
E. iNa. 4,R.12, do. Fifteen dollars, 
W. k No.4, R. 12, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. -5, R. 12, do. Thirty three dollars, 
No.6, R. 12, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty cents, 
No.7, R. 12, do. Seventeen dollars nnd fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 12, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.9, R. 12, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 10, R. 12, do. Sixteen dollars nnd fifty cents, 
A, 2, R.13 &; 14, do. Twenty dollars, 
A, R. 13, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.1, R. 13, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.2, R. 13, do. Nineteen dollars, 
No.3, R. 13, do. Twenty five dollars, 
S. pt. No.4, R. 13, do. Fonrteen dollars, 
N. pt. No.4, R. 13, do. Five dollars and fifty cants, 
No. b, R. 13, do. Five dollars, 
No.5, R. 13, do. Thirteon dollars nnd fifty oents, 
No.6, R. 13, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.7, R. 13, do. Twenty three dollars, 
No.8, R. 13, do. Twenty three dollars, 
No.9, R. 13, do. Twenty nine dollars, 
S. hf. nnd N. E • .t 

No. 10, R. 13, do. Thirty dollars, 
A, R. 14, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.1, R. 14, do. Twenty dollnrs, 
X, R. 14, do. Two dollars and eighty seven eents, 
E. ~ No. 3,R.H &; 15, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
W. kNo.3, R.14 &; 15, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.4, R. 14, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.5, R. 14, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.6, R. 1<1, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.7, R. 14, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.8, R. 14, do. Eleven dollal s and fifty cents, 
No.9, R. 14, do. Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
Sugar Isla nd, do. One dollar, 
Deer Island, do. One dollar and fifty cents, 
Dny's Academy Grant, Ten dollars, 
Middlesex Oanal, Fifteen dollars, 
No •• 1, R. 15, \Y. E. L. S., Twelve dollars und fifty cents, 
No.5, R. 15, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.6, R. 15, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.7, R. 1b, do. Fourteen dollnrs and fifty cents, 
No. 10, R. 15, do. Twenty five dollars, 

Thirteen thousand four hundred fifty eight dollars 

11 00 
22 50 
10 00 
10 00 
15 00 
Hi 00 
33 00 
17 50 
17 50 
15 00 
27 50 
16 50 
20 00 
25 00 
20 00 
19 00 
25 00 
14 00 
5 50 
5 00 

13 50 
80 00 
23 00 
23 00 
29 00 

30 00 
20 00 
20 00 
2 87 

22 50 
25 00 
30 00 
25 00 
20 00 
25 00 
11 50 
27 bO 
1 00 
1 50 

10 00 
15 00 
12 50 
25 00 
25 00 
14 50 
25 00 

and eighty oents, 13,458 80 

Arrowsie, 
Bath, 

Bowcloinham, 
Bowdoin, 

Georgetown, 
Perkins, 
Phipshurg, 

Riohmond, 

Topsham, 
West Bath, 
Woolwich, 

OOUNTY OF SAGADAHOO. 

Four hundred eighty six dollars and ninety nine oents, 
Twenty nine thousand four hundred two dollars and 

seventeen cents, 
Three thousand forty three dollars and sixty six cents, 
One thousand eight hundred five dollars and fifty five 

ceuts, 
Nine hundred fifty dollars and thirty two cents, 
Two hundred lhirty nine dollars and ninety nine cents, 
Two thousand six hundred eighty five dollars nnd ninety 

two cents, 
Four thousand four hundred sixty two dollars and two 

oents, 
Four thousnnd fifty six dollnrs and fifty seven eents, 
Five hundred twenty seven dollars and sixty eight ceuts, 
Two thousand six hundred fifty six dollars a'nd ninety 

oents, 

Fifty thousand three hundred Seventecn dollars and 

486 99 

29,402 17 
3,043 66 

1,805 55 
950 32 
239 99 

2,685 92 

4,462 02 
4,056 57 

527 68 

2,656 90 

seventy seven cents, 50,317 77 

62 
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Anson, 

Athens, 

Bingham, 
Brighton, 

Cambridge, 

Canaan, 

Concord, 
Cornville, 

Detroit, 
Embden, 

Fairfield, 

Harmony, 

Hartland, 
Lexington, 

Madison, 

l'I1ayfield, 
l'I1ercer, 

Mosoow, 
New Portland, 

N orridgewook, 

Palmyra, 

Pittsfield, 

Riploy, 

St. Albans, 

Solon, 

Skowhegan, 

Smithfield, 

Starlts, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 

Two thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and 
forty two cents, " 

One thousand three hundred sixty eight dollars and 
six oents, 

Six hundred three dollars and thirty nine centR, 
Two hundred eighty foul' dollars and forty eight 

cents, 
Three hundred eighty eight dollars and fifty six 

cent.s, 
One thousand three hundred seventy one dollars 

and eighty six cents, 
Three hundred forty Seven dollar~ and ten cents, 
One thousand two hundred seventy six dollars and 

seventy three oents, 
Four hundred thirty dollars and eighty four cents, 
Seven hundred eighty eight dollars and twenty 

eight oents, 
Three thousand three hundred eighty dollars and 

forty three cents, 
Seven hundred ninety two dollars and forty nine 

oents, 
Seven hundred seventy one dollars and six oonts, 
Two hundred seventy four dollars and seventy six 

oents, 
Two thousand one hundred twenty ana dollars and 

twenty one cents, 
Forty six dollars and eighty five cents, 
One thousand one hundred threo dollars and twenty 

five oents, 
Three hundred nine dollars and ninety one cents, 
One thousand six hundred five dollars and forty 

nine eents, 
Two thousand two hundred fifty two dollars and 

fifty six oents, 
One thousand one hundred sixty six dollars and 

eigh ty two oents, 
One thousand three hundred fifty five dollars and 

seventy four oents, 
Three hundred eighty dollars and twenty eight 

cents, 
One thousand four hundred eight dollars and nine­

ty four oen ts, 
Ono thousl1nd two hundred twenty nine dollars and 

fifty four cents, 
Five thousand three hundred nine dollal's ond sixty 

five cents, " 
FiYe hundred sixty three dollars and forty six 

oents, 
Olle thousand two hundred fifty four dollars and 

".venty eight cents, 
No. 1,R. 2, 13.P.,W.K.R. Thir\y two dollars and fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Eleven dollars and twenty cents, 
No.1, R. 3, do. Five dollars, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.3, R. 3, do. Fifteen dollars, 
N. hf. No.4, R. 3, do. Eleven dollars, 
No" 1, R. 4, do. Eight dollars and ninety cents, 
No.2, RA, B.P., W.K.R., Eighteen dollars, 
No.3, H. 4, do. Twelve dollan and fifty cents, 
No.4, n. 4, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.1, H. 5, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.2, R. 5, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.3, R. 5, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.4, R. 5, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
Pt. No.2, R. G, 

E. C. Road, 
Pt. No.2, R. 6, 

do. Twenty dollars, 

do. Five dollars, 
do. Twenty dollars, 
do. 'rwenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
do. Twenty two dollars and fifty oents, 

W. C. Road, 
No.3, R. 6, 
No.4, R. 6, 
No.5, R. 6, 
No.1, R. 7, 
No.2, R. 7, 
No.3, R. 7, 

W. K. II., Forty dollars, 
do. Twenty dollars, 
do. Ten dollars, 

2,253 42 

1,368 06 
603 39 

284 48 

388 56 

1,371 86 
347 10 

1,276 73 
430 84 

788 28 

3,380 43 

792 49 
771 06 

274 76 

2,121 21 
4G 85 

1,103 25 
309 91 

1,606 40 

2,252 56 

1,66G 82 

1,355 74 

380 28 

1,408 94 

1,220 54 

6,309 66 

663 46 

1,254 78 
32 50 
11 20 
6 00 

20 00 
15 00 
11 00 
8 90 

18 00 
12 50 
30 00 
15 00 
20 00 
20 00 
30 00 
22 50 

20 00 

5 00 
20 00 
22 50 
22 50 
40 00 
20 00 
10 00 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.) 

No.4, R. 7, W. Ie. R., Thirty five dollars, 
No.5, R. 7, do. Forty dollars, 
No.6, R. 7, do. Tw~nty dollars, 
No.1, R. 3, E. K. R., Fifteen dollars, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.1, R. 4, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty cents, 
No.2, :ft. 4, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.1, R. 5, do. Ten dollars, 
No.2, R. 5, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Ten dollars, 
No.1, R. 1, N. B. Ie. P., 

T. and R. A., Twenty dollars, 
No.1, R. 1, do., Strip, Two dollars and fifty oents, 
No.2, R. I, do., Stnnd. 

ish Aoademy, Fifteen dollars, 
No.2, R. 1, do., Strip, Seven dollari, 
No.3, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Long Pond, Fifteen dollars, 
No.4, R. I, do., Moose 

River, Sixteen dollars and fifty cents, 
No.5, R.l, do., Ettieime 

Pond, Twenty five dollars, 
No.6, R. 1, do., Holob, Twenty five dollal's, 
No. I, R. 2, do., Tomhe· 

gan, Forty five dollars, 
No.2, R. 2, do., Bras-

sua, Fifteen dollars, 
No.3, R. 2, do., Thorn-

dike, Forty dollars, 
No.4, R. 2,do.,Soldiers, Twenty dollars, 
No.5, R. 2, do., Dennis, Twenty two dollars and fifty cents, 
No.6, R. 2, do., Ten dollars, 
Big W, do., MoosehelLd, Fifteen dollars, 
Little W, do., Five dollars, 
No. I, R. 3, do., West 

Middlesex, Forty five doUars, 
No.3, R. 2, do., Soldiers, Twenty dollars, 
E. half No.3, R. 3, do., Twelve dollars and fifty cents, 
NIV. qr. No.3, R. 3, do., Seven doUllrs and fifty cents, 
No. 0, R. 3, do., Sandy 

Bay, Five doUars, 
No. G,R. 3,do.,Seboomok, Thirty doUars, 
N o.I,R. 4,do.,Plymouth, Twenty seven dollars and fifty oents, 
No.2, R. 4, do., Pittston, Thirty Seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No.3, R. 4, do., Ham-

mond, Twenty dollars, 
No.4, R. 16, W. E. L. S., Seventeen dollars and fifty oents, 
SE. qr. No.5, R. 16, do. Twelve dollars and fifty oents, 
NE. qr. No.5, R. 16, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 10, R. 16, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.4, R. 17, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.7, R. 17, do. Twenty two dollars and fifty oents, 
No.5, R. 18, do. Thirty dollars, 
No.8, R. 19, do. Fifteen dollars, 

Thirty five thousand seven· hundred sixty dollars 

35 00 
40 00 
20 00 
15 00 
30 00 
17 50 
20 00 
10 00 
25 00 
10 00 

20 00 
2 50 

15 00 
7 00 

15 00 

16 50 

25 00 
25 00 

45 00 

15 00 

40 00 
20 00 
22 50 
10 00 
15 00 
5 00 

45 00 
20 00 
12 50 
7 50 

5 00 
30 00 
27 50 
37 50 

20 00 
17 50 
12 50 
10 00 
25 00 
30 00 
22 50 
30 00 
15 00 

and four oents, 35,760 04 

Belfast, 
Belmont, 
Brooks, 
Burnham, 
Frankfort, 
Freedom, 
Islesborough, 
Jaokson, 
Knox, 
Liberty, 
Linoolnville, 

COUNTY OF WALDO. 

Nine thousand twenty four dollars and sixty three oents, 
Foul' hundred sixty SeVen dollars and sixty eight oents, 
Seven hundred ninety three dollars and thirty nine oents, 
Six hundred forty nine dollars and ninety two oents, 
One thousand six dollars and seventy nine cents, 
Seven hundred ninety eight dollars and forty SeVen oents, 
Seven hUbdred forty four dollars and one oent, 
Eight hundred sixteen dollars aud twenty one oents, 
Nine hundred forty nine dollars aild forty six oants, 
Six hundred seventy eight dollars and sixty cents, 
One thousand nine hundred eighty eight dollars and 

eigh teen oeuts, 

9,024 63 
467 68 
793 39 
649 92 

1,006 79 
798 47 
744 01 
816 21 
949 46 
678 60 

1,988 18 
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l\fonroe, 

l\fontville, 

l\forrill, 
Northport, 
Palermo, 
Prospeet, 
Searsmont, 

Soarsport, 

Stockton, 

Swanville, 
Thorndike, 
Troy, . 

Unity, 

Waldo, 
'Winterport, 

Addison, 

Alexander, 

Baileyville, 

Baring, 
Boddington, 
Calais, 

Centerville, 

Charlotte, 

Chel'l'yfield, 

Columbia, 

Columbia Falls, 

Cooper, 

Crawford, 

Cutler, 
Danforth, 
Deblois, 
Dennysville, 

East :Maohias, 

Eastport, 

Edmunds, 
Harrington, 
;r onesborough, 
;r onesport, 
Luheo, 

Maohias, 

STATE TAX. 

OOUN'ry 0 F WALDO, (OONTINUED.) 

One thousand two hundred forty thl'eo dollars and fifty 
two oents, 

One thousand seven hundred ninety one' dollars and 
ninety three cents, 

Five hundred four dollars and twelve oents, 
Eight hunrq.red sixty three dollars and fifty six oents, 
Nine hundred twenty four dollars and ninety cents, 
Seven hundred two dollars and five oents, 
One thousand three hundred twenty seven dollars and 

fifty eight cents, 
Three thousand nine hundred ninety three dollars and 

thirty four cents, 
Two thousand one hundred thirty two dollars and forty 

cents, 
Five hundred eight fivo dollars and thirty nino oents, 
Nine hundred thirty five dollars and seventy eight cenls, 
Ono thousand one hundred thirty seven dollars and sixty 

two oonts, 
One thousand four hundred ninety dollars and eighty six 

oents, 
Six hundred forty dollars, 
Two thousand five hundred eighteen dollars and thirteen 

oents, 

Thirty eight thousand seven hundred eight dollars and 

1,243 52 

1,791 93 
504 12 
863 56 
924 90 
702 05 

1,327 58 

3,993 34 

2,132 40 
585 39 
935 78 

1,137 62 

1,490 86 
640 00 

2,518 13 

eight cents, 38,708 08 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON. 

One thousand eighty nine dollars and eighty six 
cents, 

Two hundred seventy one dollars and seventy three 
oents, 

Two hundred fifty three dollars and eigh ty seven 
cents, 

Three hundred five dollars and seventy three cents, 
One hundred thirty five dollars and fOl'ty two oents, 
Five thousand eight hundred sixty one dollars and 

sixty one cents, 
One hundred ninety three dollars and twenty one 

cents, 
Three hundred fifty three dollars and fifty three 

cents, 
One thousand seven hundred eighty one dollars and 

twen ty three cents, 
Five hundred fifty seven dollars and forty three 

cents, 
Six hundred ninety one dollars and seventy five 

cents, . 
One hundred ninety soven dollars and twenty seven 

eents, ' 
One hundred forty four dollars and ninety nine 

cents, 
Four hundred sixtoen dollars and eighty six oents, 
Twenty five dollars, 
Eighty dollars and seventy two oents, 
Seven hundred forty oigh t dollars and ninety six 

oents, 
Two thousand four hundred thirteen dollars and 

thirty two cents, 
Foul' thousand lour hundl'ed ninety six dollars and 

ninety one oents, 
Four hundred One dollars and ninety cents, 
One thousand sixty dollars and seventy eight oents, 
Three hundred six dollars and sixty.six cents, 
Five hundred thirty dollars and ninety nine oents, 
One thousand two hundred ninety foul' dollars and 

thirty four oents, 
Three thousand three hundred seventy four dollars 

and seventy nine oents, 

1,089 86 

271 73 

253 87 
305 73 
135 42 

5,861 61 

193 21 

35$ 53 

1,781 23 

557 43 

691 75 

197 27 

144 99 
41686 

25 00 
80 72 

74& 96 

2,413 32 

4,496 91 
401 90 

1,060 78 
306 66 
530 99 

1,294 34 

3,374 79 



Machiasport, 

Marion, 

Marshfield, 
Meddybemps, 

Millbridge, 
Northfield, 
Pembroke, 

Perry, 

Princeton, 

Robbinston, 
Steuben, 
Topsfield, 

Tresoott, 
Wesley, 

Whiting, 

Whitneyville, 

STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.) 

Seven hundred eighty two dollars and thirty eight 
cents, 

One hundred sixty eight dollars and ninety eight 
cents, 

Three hundred two dollars and twenty two cents, 
One hundred twenty two do~lars and nlnoty six 

cents, 
One thousand thirty five dollars and six cents, 
Two hundred seven dollars and eighty cents, 
One thousand five hundred twenty four dollars and 

eighty two cents, 
Nine hundred thirty eight dollars and twenty four 

cents, 
Five hundred eighty one dollars and nineteen 

cents, 
Six hundred twenty five dollars and sixteen cents, 
Eight hundred eleven dollars and three oents, 
Four hundred twenty oight dollars and ninety five 

cents, 
Two hundred sixty one dollars and three cents, 
pne hundred eighty one dollars and seventy two 

cents, 
Three hundred twenty three dollars and twenty one 

cents, 
Four hundred thirty six dollars and thirty one 

cents, 
No. 14, East Division, Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 18, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty oents, 
No. 19, do. Seventeen dollars and fifty cents, 
No. 21, do. Forty dollars, 
No. 26, do. Thirty dollars, 
No. 27, do. Forty dollars, 
No. 18, Mid. Division, One hundred dollars, 
SE. 4 No. 19, do. Eight dollars and seventy five cents; 
it No. 19, do. Thirty four dollars and forty seven ccnts, 
No. 24, do. One hundred twenty five dollars, 
No. 25, do. Sixty dollars, 
No. 29, do. One hundred thirty Beven dollars anel fifty cents, 
No. 30, do. One hundred forty dollars, 
No. 31, do. Sixty dollars, 
No. 36, do. Two hundred fifty dollars, 
No.3 7, do. Seventy five dollars, 
No. 42, do. One hundred fifty dollars, 
E. hf. No. 43, do. Twenty five dollars, 
W. hf. No. 43, do. Thirty five dollars, 
N. hf. No.5, N. Divis., Fifteen dollars, 
S. hf. No.5, do. Forty five dollars, 
No.6, do. Thirty dollars, 
E. hf. strip N. of No.6, Eight dollars and fifty cents, 
W. hf. strip N. of No.6, Five dollars and fifty cents, 
Two mile strip N. No.5, Ten dollars, 
l!-No.l,R.l,Fowler etals., Twenty five dollars, 
W. lr No.1, R. 1, Nine dollars, 
No.3, R. 1, Hinkley, One hundred twenty five dollars, 
No.1, R. 2, Dyer, Seventy five dollars, 
No.2, R. 2, Waite, Forty five dollars, 
No .. 3, R. 2, Talmadge, Eighty dollars, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 3, Twenty two dollars, 
S. hf. No.1, It. 3, Eleven dollars, 
No.1, R. 4, Vancehoro', Forty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
W. ~ No.6, R. 1, Lennox, Twenty dollars, 
E. hf. No.6, R. 1, Forty five dollars, 
NE. qr. No.7, R. 2, Seventeen dollars and fifty cents, 
Jl No.7, R. 2, Forty three dollars, 
S. hf. No.9, R. 2, Twenty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
N. hf. No.9, R. 2, Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 3, Seventy five dollars, 
No.9, R. 3, Fifty dollars, 
No. 10, R. 3, One hundred seventeen dollnrs and fifty cents, 
No. 11, R.3, Twenty dollars, 
No.8, R. 4, Forty five dollars, 
No.9, R. 4, Eighty dollars, 

782 38 

168 98 
302 22 

122 96 
1,035 06 

207 80 

1,524 82 

938 24 

581 19 
625 16 
811 03 

428 95 
261 03 

181 72 

323 21 

436 31 
28 50 
17 50 
17 50 
40 Ot} 
30 00 
40 00 

100 00 
8 75 

34 47 
125 00 

60 00 
137 50 
140 00 

60 00 
250 00 

75 00 
150 00 

25 00 
35 00 
15 00 
45 00 
30 00 

8 50 
5 50 

10 00 
25 00 

9 00 
125 00 

75 00 
45 00 
80 00 
22 00 
11 00 
47 50 
20 00 
45 00 
17 50 
43 00 
27 50 
37 50 
75 00 
50 00 

117 50 
20 00 
45 00 
80 00 

Thirty eight thousand two hundred twenty five 
dollars and sixty four cents, 38,225 64 
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Acton, 

Alfred, 

Berwiok, 

Biddeford, 

Buxton, 

Cornish, 

Dayton, 
Elliot, 
Hollis, 

Kennebunk, 

Kennebunkport, 

Kittery, 

Lebanon, 

Limerick, 

Limington, 

Lyman, 

Newfield, 

North Berwick, 

Parsonsfieid, 

Saco, 

Shapleigh, 
Sanford, 

South Berwick, 

Waterborough, 

Wells, 

York, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF YORK. 

One thousand three hundred ninety one dollars and 
sixty three cents, 1,391 63 

One thousand nine hundrcd cight dollars and ninetecn 
cents, 1,908 19 

Two thousand four hundred twenty one dollars and thirty 
two cents, , 2,421 32 

Twenty two thousand nine hundred eighty one dollars 
and thirty eight cents, 22,981 38 

Three thousand four hundred thirty eight dollars and 
twenty two conts, 3,438 22 

One thousand three hundred forty four d.ollars and sixty 
nine oents, 

Nine hundred ninety nine dollars and nineteen oents, 
Two thousand three hundred six dollars and fifteen oents, 
One thousand seven hundred forty six dollars and seventy 

nine cents, 

1,344 69 
999 19 

2,306 15 

1,746 79 
Seven thousl1nd eight hundrcd five dollars and eighty 

eight oents, 7,805 88 
Foul' thousl1nd four hundred fifty seven dollars and forty 

three cents, 4,457 43 
One thousand eight hundred twenty two dallal'S and forty 

six oents, 
Two thousand four hundred fifty two dollars and ninety 

seven oents, 
One thousand four hundred fourteen dollars and thirty 

1,822 46 

2,452 97 

seven oents, 1,414 37 
Two thousand three hundred forty five dollars and fifty 

cents, 
One thousand three hundred fifty two dollars and twelve 

cents, 
One thousaud two hundred sixty seven dollars and seven 

ccnts, 
One thousand nine hundred ninety four dol\ars and two 

cents, f) 

Two thousand seven hundrod sixty two dollars and seven­
teen cents, 

Fourteen thousand niue hundred sixty niue dollars and 
fifty five cents, 

One thousaud eighty five doll arB and four cents, 
Two thousanrl two hundred forty dollars and fifty six 

cents, 
Three thousand three hundred eighty six dollars and 

ninety five cents, 
One thousand four hundred thirty six dollars and six 

cents, 
Two thousand uine hundrod sixty oue dollars and fifty 

three oents, 
Three thousand five hundred seventeen dollars and twenty 

three cents, 

Ninety five thousand eight hundred eight dollars and 

2,345 50 

1,352 12 

1,267 07 

1,994 02 

2,762 17 

14,969 55 
1,085 04 

2,240 56 

3,386 95 

1,436 06 

2,961 53 

3,517 23 

forty seven oents, 95,808 47 



STATE TAX. 

REOAPITULATION. 

COUNTIES. AUOUNT. DOLLS. eT8. 

--------1---------
Androsooggin Forty one thousaud two hundred nineteen dollars and ninety 

Beven oents, , . 
Aroostook, Eleven thousand one hundred sixty four dollors and ninety 

two oents, , 
Cumberland, One hundred, sixty, one thousand nine hundred fifty six 

dollars and sixteen oents, 
Franklin, Twenty one thousand four hundrod seventy tbree dollars 

and one oent, 
Hanooo\t, Thirty two thousand six hnndred eighty one dollars and 

fifty seven oen ts, 
Kennebeo, Seventy six thousand three hundred forty threo dollars and 

Knox, 
Linooln, 
Oxford, 

sixty two oents, 
Forty six thousand sixty two dollars and seventy eight oents, 
Thirty one thousand twenty one dollars and fifty two oents, 
Thirty nine thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and 

sixty seven oents, 
Penobsoot, Seventy two thollsand seven hundred sixty nine dollars and 

seven centlJ, 
Piscataquis, Thirteen thousand four hundred fifty eight doll aI's and eighty 

oents, 
Sagadahoo, Filty thousand three hundred seventeen dollars and seventy 

seven oents, 
Somerset" Thirty five thonsand seven hundred sixty dollars and four 

oents, 
Waldo, Thirty eight thousand seven htmdred twonty five clollars 

and eight oents, 
Washington, Thirty eight thousand two hundred twenty five dollars and 

York, 
sixty four oents, 

Ninety five thousand eight hundred eight dollars and forty 
seven cents, 

Eight hundred six thousand two hundred twenty five dol-

41,210 97 

11,164 92 

161,956 16 

21,473 01 

32,681 57 

76,343 62 
46,062 78 
31,021 52 

39,253 67 

72,769 07 

13,458 80 

50,317 77 

35,760 04 

38,725 08 

38,2'25 64 

95,808 47 

lars and nine cents, 806,225 09 

SECT. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixty­
eight, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to 
the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town 
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to 
assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the 
provisions of the laws for the assessment of taxes, and to add the 

. amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be 
by them assessed in each city, town, plantation, or other place,' 
respectively. 

SECT. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the 
said mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay 
or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the col­
lectors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the 
said tr~asurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand 
eight hundred and sixty-nine, the sums against said cities, towns 
and plantations, respectively in this act contained; and said mayor, 
selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of 
the names of such collectors, with the sums which each may be 
required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the first day 
of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred 
and sixty-eight. 
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BELFAST SAVINGS BANK. 

SECT. 4. Whenever for the period of forty days after the time 
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency 
to pay the same, on the part of the collector of any city, town or 
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to issue 
his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against such 
collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his depu~ 
ties of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with the 
laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be re~ 
tU1'llable in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax 
itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the 
rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became 
payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant, and the lawful fees 
of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon. 

SECT. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town 
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from 
the state treasury the school fund set apart for such city or town, 
so long as such tax remains unpaid. 

SECT. 6. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Mareh 3, 1868. 

An act to incorporate the Bolfast S[wings Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives in Legis~ 
latttre assembled, as follows: 

SEc·r. 1. Asa Faunce, Joseph Bean, Nathan F. Houston, Col~ 
umbia P. Carter, John G. Brooks, William O. Poor, William H. 
Burrill, W. O. Alden, John H. Quimby, their associates, suc~ 

cessors and assigns, are hereby constituted a body politic and 
corporate, by the name of the Belfast Savings Bank, with full 
power by that name to prosecute suits at law and in equity, to 
have and use a common seal, and to establish such by-laws, rules 
and regulations as are necessary for the government and manage­
ment of their concerns and not repugnant to the laws of this 
state. 

Said corporation shall be established in the city of Belfast, in 
the county of Waldo, and shall be subject to all the liabilities and 
the duties, and enjoy all the rights and privileges conferred upon 
similar institutions by the laws of this state. 

SECT. 2. Said corporation is hereby authorized to receive 
deposits of money, and to issue certificates therefor, and such 
deposits of money shall be used as they shall deem most for the 
interest aud benefit of said corporation; and such deposits may 


